
Ergebnisliste -   RKS-BL am 11.06.2023 in Langenbrand 

 
Männer 

Geräte: Hammer 7.26kg - Gewicht 12.50kg - Stein 15.00kg 

 
Mannschaft 
  1. TSG Eppstein                   102.68 P. 
   11020 Steinfurth, Tim        2004 119.1  (61.17-24.16- 9.09)  2678 P. (25.26) 

    9078 Steinfurth, Konstantin 1997  97.1  (63.45-23.68- 9.91)  2763 P. (28.45) 

    8739 Steinfurth, Karsten    1993  73.9  (30.93-13.18- 5.30)  1451 P. (19.63) 

    5221 Dockhorn, Tobias       1977  67.6  (42.29-17.70- 7.40)  1984 P. (29.34) 

  2. TV Langenbrand                  99.74 P. 
    8540 Wörner, Corsin         1994  96.9  (61.13-21.98- 7.76)  2480 P. (25.59) 

   10589 Weiß, Kevin            1995  96.5  (54.85-20.44- 8.28)  2364 P. (24.49) 

   10412 Krieg, Simon           1995  82.0  (45.76-19.32- 6.97)  2067 P. (25.20) 

   10018 Roth, Friedemann       1999  75.7  (40.80-15.84- 6.99)  1852 P. (24.46) 

  3. TSG Haßloch                     97.28 P. 
   11056 Minnella, Alessandro   2001  95.0  (51.86-20.94- 8.07)  2319 P. (24.41) 

    9547 Bub, Daniel-Georg      1994  81.6  (43.89-18.97- 8.38)  2141 P. (26.23) 

   10598 Alqawati, Omar         2002  81.4  (53.15-21.20- 7.21)  2278 P. (27.98) 

    7817 Münch, Stefan          1970  70.3  (25.37-12.16- 5.16)  1312 P. (18.66) 

  4. TSG Dissen                      82.83 P. 
   11209 Abraham, Lukas         1993 110.8  (39.35-16.82- 8.35)  1981 P. (18.68) 

   11625 Korte, Julian          1999  81.5  (29.17-10.51- 5.69)  1349 P. (16.55) 

    9054 Priem, Alexander       1993  68.6  (36.87-15.14- 7.28)  1787 P. (26.04) 

   11628 Kruse, Daniel          2001  60.2  (26.13-12.12- 4.88)  1298 P. (21.56) 

  5. TV Langenbrand                  76.12 P. 
    8881 Wörner, Leon           1996 180.1  (35.41-13.01- 6.26)  1594 P. (15.03) 

    8546 Wörner, Bastin         1992 116.8  (52.28-20.11- 7.36)  2233 P. (21.06) 

   11612 Hucker, Luis           2004  84.2  (32.44-12.78- 5.50)  1475 P. (17.51) 

    8541 Morlock, Hannes        1993  67.8  (31.37-12.93- 6.25)  1527 P. (22.52) 

  aK. Leichlinger TV                  92.50 P. 
    2191 Linden, Swen           1967 104.1  (38.65-13.88- 7.08)  1748 P. (16.79) 

    9447 Heile, Falko              0 103.4  (46.53-17.93- 7.47)  2066 P. (19.98) 

    8846 Arand, Kay Michael     1991  80.3  (47.91-18.65- 8.81)  2228 P. (27.74) 

    9272 Heile, Henry           1991  74.2  (45.36-17.20- 8.18)  2077 P. (27.99) 

 

 
Relativwertung 
 1.  5221 Dockhorn, Tobias       1977  67.6 RKV Bebra                29.34 P. < 1984 P.(42.29-17.70- 7.40)> 

 2.  9078 Steinfurth, Konstantin 1997  97.1 TSG Eppstein             28.45 P. < 2763 P.(63.45-23.68- 9.91)> 

 3.  9272 Heile, Henry           1991  74.2 Leichlinger TV           27.99 P. < 2077 P.(45.36-17.20- 8.18)> 

 4. 10598 Alqawati, Omar         2002  81.4 TSG Haßloch              27.98 P. < 2278 P.(53.15-21.20- 7.21)> 

 5.  8846 Arand, Kay Michael     1991  80.3 Leichlinger TV           27.74 P. < 2228 P.(47.91-18.65- 8.81)> 

 6.  9547 Bub, Daniel-Georg      1994  81.6 TSG Haßloch              26.23 P. < 2141 P.(43.89-18.97- 8.38)> 

 7.  9054 Priem, Alexander       1993  68.6 TSG Dissen               26.04 P. < 1787 P.(36.87-15.14- 7.28)> 

 8.  8540 Wörner, Corsin         1994  96.9 TV Langenbrand           25.59 P. < 2480 P.(61.13-21.98- 7.76)> 

 9. 11020 Steinfurth, Tim        2004 119.1 TSG Eppstein             25.26 P. < 2678 P.(61.17-24.16- 9.09)> 

10. 10412 Krieg, Simon           1995  82.0 TV Langenbrand           25.20 P. < 2067 P.(45.76-19.32- 6.97)> 

11. 10589 Weiß, Kevin            1995  96.5 TV Langenbrand           24.49 P. < 2364 P.(54.85-20.44- 8.28)> 



12. 10018 Roth, Friedemann       1999  75.7 TV Langenbrand           24.46 P. < 1852 P.(40.80-15.84- 6.99)> 

13. 11056 Minnella, Alessandro   2001  95.0 TSG Haßloch              24.41 P. < 2319 P.(51.86-20.94- 8.07)> 

14.  8541 Morlock, Hannes        1993  67.8 TV Langenbrand           22.52 P. < 1527 P.(31.37-12.93- 6.25)> 

15. 11628 Kruse, Daniel          2001  60.2 TSG Dissen               21.56 P. < 1298 P.(26.13-12.12- 4.88)> 

16.  8546 Wörner, Bastin         1992 116.8 TV Langenbrand           21.06 P. < 2233 P.(52.28-20.11- 7.36)> 

17.  9447 Heile, Falko              0 103.4 Leichlinger TV           19.98 P. < 2066 P.(46.53-17.93- 7.47)> 

18.  8739 Steinfurth, Karsten    1993  73.9 TSG Eppstein             19.63 P. < 1451 P.(30.93-13.18- 5.30)> 

19. 11209 Abraham, Lukas         1993 110.8 TSG Dissen               18.68 P. < 1981 P.(39.35-16.82- 8.35)> 

20.  7817 Münch, Stefan          1970  70.3 TSG Haßloch              18.66 P. < 1312 P.(25.37-12.16- 5.16)> 

21. 11612 Hucker, Luis           2004  84.2 TV Langenbrand           17.51 P. < 1475 P.(32.44-12.78- 5.50)> 

22.  2191 Linden, Swen           1967 104.1 Leichlinger TV           16.79 P. < 1748 P.(38.65-13.88- 7.08)> 

23. 11625 Korte, Julian          1999  81.5 TSG Dissen               16.55 P. < 1349 P.(29.17-10.51- 5.69)> 

24.  8881 Wörner, Leon           1996 180.1 TV Langenbrand           15.03 P. < 1594 P.(35.41-13.01- 6.26)> 

 
Frauen 

Geräte: Hammer 4.00kg - Gewicht 5.00kg - Stein 5.00kg 

 
Mannschaft 
  1. ASV Erfurt                      9117 P. 

Marie Luise Fischer ASV Erfurt 64,0 2003 2519 - 68.0 kg  2915  
Sina Marie Bocklitz ASV Erfurt 66,8 2001 1947 - 68.0 kg  2296  
Aileen Kuhn ASV Erfurt 69,7 2003 3227 - 68.0 kg  3528  
Anja Schüppel ASV Erfurt 99,3 1988 1424 + 78.0 kg  1424 10163 
Juliane Schwarz ASV Erfurt 58,2 1998 1654 - 58.0 kg  2145  
  2. VfL Waiblingen                  8815 P. 

Silke Finkbeiner VfL Waiblingen 57,8 1966 1936 - 58.0 kg  2434  
Hannah Hellwig VfL Waiblingen 63,6 2005 2313 - 68.0 kg  2715  
Gioia Mazza VfL Waiblingen 101,1 2003 2589 + 78.0 kg  2589  
Sarah Emele VfL Waiblingen 85,1 2004 1977 + 78.0 kg  2024 9762 
  3. WG Untere Isar                  6658 P. 

Stephanie Würzinger WG Untere Isar 66,7 1980 2101 - 78.0 kg  2452  
Simone Knödl WG Untere Isar 60,0 1991 1270 - 68.0 kg  1732  
Nicola Plößner WG Untere Isar 66,1 1975 1245 - 58.0 kg  1606  
Christina Kammerer WG Untere Isar 79,9 1993 2042 - 58.0 kg  2175 7965 
  4. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt         6851 P. 

Renate Ansel RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 68,0 1974 1756 - 68.0 kg  2086  
Margret Klein-Raber RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 93,4 1964 2008 + 78.0 kg  2008  
Birgit Keller RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 92,6 1975 1857 + 78.0 kg  1857  
Silke Meier RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 79,6 1967 1230 - 78.0 kg  1368 7319 
Julia Wörner TV Langenbrand 72,9 2003 2333 - 78.0 kg  2582  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nach Gewichtsklassen 

 
- 58.0 kg 
 1. Finkbeiner, Silke       1936P. 36.13m ( 1.) 17.57m ( 1.)  8.04m ( 1.) 

    VfL Waiblingen-3135-1966-57.8  

 
- 68.0 kg 
 1. Fischer, Marie Luise    2519P. 48.62m ( 1.) 22.85m ( 1.) 10.16m ( 1.) 

    ASV Erfurt-11865-2003-64.0  

 2. Hellwig, Hannah         2313P. 43.40m ( 2.) 21.58m ( 2.)  9.27m ( 2.) 

    VfL Waiblingen-12022-2005-63.6  

 3. Würzinger, Stephanie    2101P. 35.60m ( 3.) 19.45m ( 3.)  9.21m ( 3.) 

    WG Untere Isar-5423-1980-66.7  

 4. Bocklitz, Sina Marie    1947P. 35.16m ( 4.) 18.08m ( 4.)  8.10m ( 4.) 

    ASV Erfurt-11200-2001-66.8  

 5. Ansel, Renate           1756P. 31.94m ( 5.) 15.85m ( 7.)  7.48m ( 6.) 

    RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt-7022-1974-68.0  

 6. Schwarz, Juliane        1654P. 25.04m ( 6.) 16.56m ( 5.)  7.22m ( 7.) 

    ASV Erfurt-10447-1998-58.2  

 7. Knödl, Simone           1270P.              16.18m ( 6.)  7.48m ( 5.) 

    WG Untere Isar-7897-1991-60.0  

 8. Plößner, Nicola         1245P. 23.25m ( 7.) 10.30m ( 8.)  5.65m ( 8.) 

    WG Untere Isar-11678-1975-66.1  

 
- 78.0 kg 
 1. Kuhn, Aileen            3227P. 65.94m ( 1.) 31.59m ( 1.) 11.21m ( 1.) 

    ASV Erfurt-11294-2003-69.7  

 2. Wörner, Julia           2333P. 44.85m ( 2.) 20.37m ( 2.)  9.83m ( 2.) 

    TV Langenbrand-11463-2003-72.9  

 
+ 78.0 kg 
 1. Mazza, Gioia            2589P. 47.18m ( 1.) 24.39m ( 1.) 10.53m ( 1.) 

    VfL Waiblingen-11421-2003-101.1  

 2. Kammerer, Christina     2042P. 36.58m ( 4.) 18.05m ( 2.)  8.99m ( 4.) 

    WG Untere Isar-11502-1993-79.9  

 3. Klein-Raber, Margret    2008P. 34.09m ( 5.) 17.79m ( 3.)  9.19m ( 3.) 

    RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt-10515-1964-93.4  

 4. Emele, Sarah            1977P. 38.62m ( 3.) 16.30m ( 4.)  8.67m ( 5.) 

    VfL Waiblingen-11524-2004-85.1  

 5. Keller, Birgit          1857P. 32.93m ( 6.) 15.63m ( 5.)  8.62m ( 6.) 

    RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt-9200-1975-92.6  

 6. Schüppel, Anja          1424P. 41.89m ( 2.)               9.25m ( 2.) 

    ASV Erfurt-8606-1988-99.3  

 7. Meier, Silke            1230P. 19.04m ( 7.) 10.14m ( 6.)  6.34m ( 7.) 

    RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt-10613-1967-79.6  


